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Tlhese shows are held in memory of a
trreaswred member Qf’ this club
Mary Louw Macleod
Qf’ ./ﬂa//:y/don gOI‘é/&ﬁt.’Fe Terriers.

JUDGES

Mrs Maria del Rocio Nadal via Das Dalias, 164 Embu das Artes - SP Brazil 06805-390
Mrs Tempest Deptuch 709 Stone Rd Louise Creek BC VOE 2EO0

Mr Murray Eason Box 758 Bragg Creek AB TOL 0KO

Mr Robert Rowbotham 505 Airport Rd, Quinte West, ON KOK 3EO

Mr John Rowton 40400 E Larch Mtn Road, Corbett, OR 97019

SWEEPSTAKES

Ms Del Beaulac 10 Gillespie St Nanaimo BC V9R 4Y5

FOR COMPLETE RESULTS
OF THIS SHOW GO TO
WWW.BCDOGSHOWSERVICESLTD.CA

must be returned to the show secretary
1 hour before the start of all judging
for the day.

Armbands
to be picked up at Ringside each day.
FOR SAME DAY SHOW RESULTS OF
Van Isle Vet Hospital * MAJOR PLACINGS OF ALL SHOWS

(Dr. Bruce Renooy DVM) GO T0 www.canuckdogs.com

211 - 120 Centennial Dr., Courtenay, BC

2 4-84 A reminder that posted times indicate that judging of the

( 50)33 8400 class will not begin before the posted time. Judging of
Best of Breed dogs in Group will not overlap, however
they may for Puppy, Baby Puppy, BBE and OH in Group.

Comox Valley Exhibition Grounds (Rotary Bowl) 4839 Headquarters Rd, Courtenay BC V9J 1P2
Outdoors

www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca


http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
http://canuckdogs.com/index.php?PageKey=defe517a-040e-102d-af72-539f21ca927b
http://canuckdogs.com/index.php?PageKey=defe517a-040e-102d-af72-539f21ca927b
http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca

Ring 1
Judge: J ROWTON (72)

Terrier [18]

10:00 am
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
4 Cairn Terrier 0-4-0-0
1 Irish Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Norwich Terrier 1-1-0-0
3 Schnauzer Miniature 0-2-0-1
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-1-0

3 West Highland White Tr  0-2-1-0

TERRIER GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy

11:00 am

1 Australian Shepherd 0-0-1-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-0
1 Berger Picard 0-0-1-0
1 Collie Smooth 0-0-1-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-0-0
2 German Shepherd Dog 1-1-0-0
1 Iceland Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
4 Old English Sheepdog 1-1-1-0

BP 0-1
7 Shetland Sheepdog 2-0-3-0

VC 0-1

BP 0-1

1 Welsh Corgi Cardigan 0-1-0-0
2 Welsh Corgi Pembroke 1-0-1-0

HERDING GROUP

Best in Group, Puppy, Veteran, Baby

1:00 pm
1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-0-1-0
4 Boxer 3-1-0-0
2 Bullmastiff 0-1-1-0
4 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-0-1
2 Eurasier 1-0-0-1
2 Great Dane 1-1-0-0
2 Newfoundland 0-2-0-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-1
7 Rottweiler 1-4-1-1
2 Samoyed 0-1-1-0
4 Schnauzer Standard 2-2-0-0

WORKING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy

Judge: J ROWTON

Y
Best Veteran in Show
Best in Show
Reserve Best in Show
Best Puppy in Show

Ring 2
Judge: T DEPTUCH (52)

Non Sporting [37]

10:00 am
2 Am Eskimo Dog:Miniature 1-0-0-0
BP 0-1
4 Bichon Frise 2-2-0-0
12 Boston Terrier 3-5-2-2
3 Bulldog 1-1-1-0
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
8 French Bulldog 1-3-2-1
BP 0-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
4 Poodle Standard 1-3-0-0
2 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-1

NON SPORTING GROUP

Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

Ring 2 12:00 Noon
A B JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES
JUDGE: D BEAULAC [19]

3 Junior Puppy Male

3 Senior Puppy Male

2 12-18 Male

3 Junior Puppy Female

4 Senior Puppy Female

4 12-18 Mo. Female

Best in Sweepstakes

Hound [15]

1:00 pm
2 Dachshund Mini Smooth  0-1-0-1
1 Deerhound Scottish 0-0-0-1
1 Drever 0-0-1-0
4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-1-2
2 Shikoku 2-0-0-0
5 Whippet 4-1-0-0

Ring 3
Judge:MD ROCIO NADAL (107)
Toy [43]

10:00 am
1 Am Eskimo Dog:Toy 0-1-0-0
3 Cavalier King Charles 1-2-0-0
4 Chihuahua: Long Coat 1-0-0-3

VC 0-1
1 Coton De Tulear 0-0-1-0
4 Griffon Brussels 3-1-0-0
9 Havanese 0-2-2-3
VC 1-0
BP 1-1
4 Miniature Pinscher 0-3-1-0
9 Papillon 0-6-0-3
VC 0-1
4 Pomeranian 0-2-2-0
2 Pug 0-0-1-1
2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-0

HOUND GROUP

Best in Group, Puppy

TOY GROUP

Best in Group, Puppy, Veteran, Baby

Sporting [64]

1:00 pm
3 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-1-1-0
2 Pointer German S.H. 2-0-0-0
6 Retriever Flat-Coated 0-4-1-1

15 Retriever Golden 6-4-2-3
5 Retriever Labrador 2-1-1-1
7 Retriever N.S. Duck Tolling 1-1-4-1
2 Spaniel Brittany 0-1-0-1
1 Spaniel Irish Water 0-0-1-0

1 Spaniel Welsh Springer  1-0-0-0
14 Vizsla Smooth Haired 5-7-0-1
VC 1-0

8 Weimaraner 0-0-1-4
BP 1-2

SPORTING GROUP

Best in Group, Puppy, Veteran, Baby




WEDNESDAY AUGUST 3 2016 (223)
GLACIER VIEW KENNEL CLUB
Ring 1
Judge: R ROWBOTHAM (75)

Toy [38]

10:00 am

1 Am Eskimo Dog:Toy

3 Cavalier King Charles

2 Chihuahua: Long Coat

1 Coton De Tulear

4 Griffon Brussels

8 Havanese

4 Miniature Pinscher
7 Papillon

4 Pomeranian

2 Pug

2 Yorkshire Terrier

0-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-0-0-2
0-0-1-0
3-1-0-0
0-2-1-3
BP 1-1
0-3-0-1
0-6-0-1
0-2-2-0
0-0-1-1
1-1-0-0

Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

Terrier [19]

TOY GROUP '

1:00 pm
1 Border Terrier
3 Cairn Terrier
1 Irish Terrier
2 Kerry Blue Terrier
1 Norfolk Terrier
2 Norwich Terrier
3 Schnauzer Miniature
2 Scottish Terrier
1 Welsh Terrier
3 West Highland White Tr

0-0-1-0
0-3-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-2-0-1
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0

TERRIER GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy

Herding [18]

2:00 pm
1 Australian Shepherd
1 Berger Picard
1 Collie Smooth
1 Finnish Lapphund
2 German Shepherd Dog
1 Iceland Sheepdog
1 Old English Sheepdog
1 Puli
7 Shetland Sheepdog

2 Welsh Corgi Pembroke

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
BP 0-1
1-0-0-0
2-0-3-1
BP 0-1
1-0-1-0

HERDING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

Judge: R ROWBOTHAM
Best Baby Puppy in Show

Best in Show

Reserve Best in Show
Best Puppy in Show

Ring 2
Judge: MD ROCIO NADAL (47)

Working [32]

10:00 am
1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-0-1-0
4 Boxer 3-1-0-0
2 Bullmastiff 0-1-1-0
4 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-0-1
2 Eurasier 1-0-0-1
2 Great Dane 1-1-0-0
2 Newfoundland 0-2-0-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-1
7 Rottweiler 1-5-1-0
2 Samoyed 0-1-1-0
4 Schnauzer Standard 2-2-0-0

WORKING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy

11:30 am
1 Beagle 0-1-0-0
2 Dachshund Mini Smooth  0-1-0-1
1 Deerhound Scottish 0-0-0-1
1 Drever 0-0-1-0
4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-1-2
2 Shikoku 2-0-0-0
4 Whippet 3-1-0-0

HOUND GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy

Ring 2 following Hound Group
Junior Handling:

Peewee, Junior Novice, Intermediate
Novice, Senior Novice, Junior Open,
Intermediate Open, Senior Open, Best
Overall

www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca

Ring 3
Judge: I ROWTON (101)

Non Sporting [38]

10:00 am
2 Am Eskimo Dog:Miniature 1-0-0-0
BP 0-1
4 Bichon Frise 2-2-0-0
12 Boston Terrier 3-5-2-2
3 Bulldog 1-1-1-0
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
8 French Bulldog 1-3-2-1
BP 0-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
5 Poodle Standard 1-3-1-0
2 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-1

NON SPORTING GROUP

Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

Sporting [63]

12:30 pm
4 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-1-1-1
2 Pointer German S.H. 2-0-0-0
5 Retriever Flat-Coated 0-4-1-0

12 Retriever Golden 4-3-2-2

Ex 0-1

5 Retriever Labrador 2-2-1-0
7 Retriever N.S. Duck Tolling 1-2-4-0
2 Spaniel Brittany 0-1-0-1
1 Spaniel Clumber 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel Irish Water 0-0-1-0

3 Spaniel Welsh Springer  1-0-2-0
13 Vizsla Smooth Haired 5-7-0-1
8 Weimaraner 0-0-1-4
BP 1-2

SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby

ol b/l
Registered Rottweilers
£ Itakan Greyhounds

Eric and Laura Grandmant


http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca

THURSDAY AUGUST 4, 2016 (2
GLACIER VIEW KENNEL CLUB

Ring 1 Ring 2 Ring 3
Judge: MD ROCIO NADAL (33) Judge: R ROWBOTHAM (87) Judge: M EASON (88)
Terrier [17] Hound [16] Working [18]
9:30 am 8:00 am 8:00 am
1 Irish Terrier 0-0-0-1 2 Dachshund Mini Smooth ~ 0-1-0-1 7 Rottweiler 1-4-1-1
2 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-1 1 Deerhound Scottish 0-0-0-1 4 Schnauzer Standard 2-2-0-0
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0 1 Drever 0-0-1-0 2 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-1
2 Cairn Terrier 0-2-0-0 4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-1-2 2 Samoyed 0-1-1-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-1-0-0 3 Shikoku 2-1-0-0 3 Newfoundland 0-2-0-1
2 Norwich Terrier 1-1-0-0 5 Whippet 3-2-0-0
3 Schnauzer Miniature 0-2-0-1
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1 HOUND GROUP
. Best in Group, Puppy, Brace 8:45 am
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-1-0 \—; .
3 West Highland White Tr ~ 0-2-1-0 11 Boston Terrier 2522
7 French Bulldog 1-3-2-1
TERRIER GROUP I m 1 Am Eskimo Dog:Miniature 1-0-0-0
Best in Group, Puppy 1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-0-1-0 3 Bulldog 1-1-1-0
4 Boxer 3-1-0-0 1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
4 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-0-1 1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Eurasier 0-0-0-1 5 Poodle Standard 1-3-1-0
1 Australian Shepherd 0-0-1-0 2 Great Dane 1-1-0-0 2 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-1

1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-0 WORKING GROUP 4 Bichon Frise 2-2-0-0

1 Berger Picard 0-0-1-0 Best in Group, Puppy '

1 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-0-0 NON SP-ORTING GrOUP
Best in Group, Puppy

2 German Shepherd Dog  1-1-0-0 Sporting [59]

1 Iceland Sheepdog 0-0-1-0 12 Vizsla Smooth Haired  4-7-0-1 TOY [35]
1 Puli 1-0-0-0

5 Weimaraner 0-0-1-4 ; .
6 Shetland Sheepdog 2-0-3-1 . 1Am Eskimo Dog:Toy 0-1-0-0
2 Pointer German S.H. 2-0-0-0 3 Cavalier King Charl 1-2-0-0
2 Welsh Corgi Pembroke  1-0-1-0 5 Retriever Labrador 2-2-1-0 avater fing wnaties
) 2 Chihuahua: Long Coat 0-0-0-2
PRI ClE 6 Retriever Flat-Coated 0-4-1-1 1 Coton De Tulear 0-0-1-0
. 13 Retriever Golden 4-4-2-3 4 Griff B | 3-1-0-0
Best in Group, Puppy rifon prussels
4 Laggtto Romagnolo . 1-1-1-1 5 Havanese 0-2-1-2
8 Retriever N.S. Duck Tolling 1-2-4-1 4 Miniature Pinscher 0-3-1-0
2 Spaniel Brittan 0-1-0-1 ;
Judge: MD ROCIO NADAL panietEnttany 7 Papillon 0-6-0-1
Bt i S 1 Spaniel Irish Water 0-0-1-0 4 Pomeranian 0-2-2-0

Reserve Best in Show 1 Spaniel Welsh Springer  1-0-0-0 2 Pug 0-0-1-1

Best Puppy in Show SPORTING GROUP 2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-0
Best in Group, Puppy TOY GROUP I
Best in Group, Puppy

%
Van' isle
VETERINAR‘{ HOSPITAL

www.vanislevet.com 250-334-8400
24hr On Call Emergency Service

ICSB - International Canine Semen Bank www.icsbvancouverisland.com

Glacier View Kennel Club is grateful to Van Isle Veterinary Hospital for continuing to
support both our shows and the purebred dog communtiy.
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